risk.

18.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES

Your Fund’s policies in respect of the major areas of treasury
activity are as follows:-

(a) Single Issuer Risk

The investment of your Fund in any quoted securities shall not
exceed 10% of its net asset value or 10% of the issued capital
of the issuer, whichever is lower. Under such restriction, the
exposure risk to the securities of any issuer is mitigated.

(b) Market Risk

(i) Foreign Currency Risk

Your Fund does not have any transactions or balances
denominated in foreign currencies and hence, is not exposed
to foreign currency risk.

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash
flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. Your Fund’s exposure to interest rate
risk arises mainly from its interest-earning financial assets.
Your Fund’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest
rate available.

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a
reasonably possible change in the interest rates as at the end
of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

2019 (RM) 2018 (RM)

Effects on Profit
After Taxation
Increase of 100
basis points (“bp”) 2,121,514 2,005,246

Decrease of 100 bp (2,121,514) (2,005,246)

2019 (RM) 2018 (RM)

Effects on Other
Comprehensive
Income
Increase of 10% 15,241,187 21,332,788
Decrease of 10% (15,241,187) (21,332,788)

(c) Credit Risk

Your Fund’s exposure to credit risks, or the risk of
counterparties defaulting, arises from the ability to make
timely payments of interest, principals and proceeds from
realisation of investments. It is your Fund’s policy to monitor
the financial standing of those counterparties on an ongoing
basis to ensure that your Fund is exposed to minimal credit
risk.

(i) Credit Risk Concentration Profile

Your Fund does not have any major concentration of credit
risk related to any individual or counterparty.

(ii) Exposure to Credit Risk

At the end of the reporting period, the maximum exposure to